## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sunae KIM	09/09/2010
Soohyun LEE	09/09/2010
Evelyn Wang	09/09/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu	
City:	Suwon-Si. Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29370869

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-708-1803 Phone: Email: gmarti@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

New York, NEW YORK 10023 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UD 052165-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Richards

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=052165-8\_Assignment#page1.tif source=052165-8\_Assignment#page2.tif source=052165-8\_Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0497

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052165-8</u>	PATENT
For: For: For: By:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights [ ] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application [ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application [ ] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar ledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	
	Kim Sunae (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	201-105 Songpa Hyundai Hometown, 511 Address Poongnap-dong,, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea
	Korean Nationality
	Lee Soohyun (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	800-1 Janghang-dong, Ilsandong-gu, Address Goyangsi, Kyungki-do, Korea
	Korean Nationality
	Evelyn Wang (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	972 Mission St, 2nd floor San Francisco Address CA, U.S.A.

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

U.S.A. Nationality

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0498

R	ecorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sel	ls, assigns ar	nd transfers to	
ASSIGNI	EE:		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
			416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu Address
			Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea
			Korean Nationality
and the su	ccessors, ass	igns and legal representat	ives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete o	ne of the following)
	[ ✓ ]	the entire right, title and	Interest
interest	[]	an undivided	percent (%) right, title and
for the Un	ited States ar	nd its territorial possession	ns
		(check the following box, if fo	reign rights are also to be assigned)
	[]	and in all foreign countr	ries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to a	ny and all in	aprovements which are di	sclosed in the invention entitled:
W	ashing Mach	nine with full-touch LCD	having User Interface
Name of in	nventor(s)	Kim Sunae, Lee Soohy	ın and Evelyn Wang
		(check and complete (	a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in (	37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. paten	t application executed on even date herewith
(b)			t application executed on
(c)	) []		sional application naming the above inventor(s) for
		the above-entitled inven  [ ] To comply with	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
			ning below, hereby authorize and request my
	•	attorney to inser	t below the filing date and application number when
	_	they become kn	own.
(d)	) []		al patent application no.
(a)		filed on International application	no PCT / filed on
(e) (f)		U.S. patent no.	
(*)	i j	F	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0499

	[]		to which correspondence is to be sent regardifees is being sent separately.	ing patent
		(also check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)	
	( <b>g)</b> : []	and any legal equiva claim priority	lent thereof in a foreign country, including th	ne right to
contim			ned for said invention by the above applicate thereof, and as to letters patent any res	
or will			o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbran conflict with this assignment.	ice has been
equiva interfer ASSIG for, ob	Il pertinent fact lents as may be rence, litigation NEE or its legatain, maintain,	es and documents relative known and accessible or proceeding related all representatives any arissue and enforce said	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be providing to said invention and said Letters Pater to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the standard thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits requirapplication, said invention and said Letters are or desirable to carry out the purposes there	nt and legal same in any I deliver to red to apply s Patent and
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set hand and seal this	
	WARNING:	The date of signing must be checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application,	if item (a) was
Date:	Sep. 9, 2010		Sunae kinn	
Data	Com 0 2010		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Kim Sunae	
Date:	Sep. 9, 2010		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Lee Soohyun  Evelyn Gong	
Date:	Sep. 9, 2010			
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Evelyn Wang	
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity, complete the following information)	
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
			Title	NACO AND
NOTE			is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized 5 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	d, then it will
Bu T		[ ] Notarization or	Legalization Page Added.	
e S				

RECORDED: 10/06/2010

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0500